
Open 17 International de Tennis de St Palais Sur Mer
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

05 SEP 2022
City,Country

Saint-Palais-sur-Mer, FRA

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

25000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-FRA-18A-2022
ITF Supervisor 

Mathieu  Andreoletti 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 658 ITA  PIERI, Tatiana [1]

2  Bye

3 *1870 FRA  ZIVIC, Tea

4 *741 FRA  MARTHIENS, Karen [13]

5 718 CHN  LU, Jing-Jing [2]

6  Bye

7 FRA  MARTIAL, Alicia

8 *658 ARG  GIOVANNINI, Luisina [11]

9 813 FRA  BOISSON, Lois [3]

10  Bye

11 FRA  SKORIC, Nina

12 *518 USA  LEVELSTON, Grace [10]

13 982 FRA  BORNAY, Jade [4]

14  Bye

15 *1934 FRA  LEVIVIER, Constance

16 1506 FRA  CIROTTE, Chloe [9]

17 1169 CAN  GRUBOR, Ana [5]

18  Bye

19 FRA  BOURDEILLETAS, Elisa

20 *1477 FRA  LEW YAN FOON, Astrid [15]

21 1199 FRA  ANGER, Jenifer [6]

22  Bye

23 *1978 FRA  DE EZCURRA, Leire

24 *722 UKR  PODREZ, Veronika [12]

25 1291 SUI  GADIENT, Nicole [7]

26  Bye

27 FRA  VILLEMIANE, Emilie

28 *1453 GBR  HAYS, Georgina [14]

29 1418 FRA  BENAMAR, Schena [8]

30  Bye

31 FRA  RAKOTOMANGA RAJAONAH, T

32 *1870 FRA  MYATOVIC, Julie [16]

Finals

 PIERI, Tatiana [1]
 

 ZIVIC, Tea
 7-5 1-6 [10-7] 

 LU, Jing-Jing [2]
 

 MARTIAL, Alicia
 6-3 1-6 [10-8] 

 BOISSON, Lois [3]
 

 LEVELSTON, Grace [10]
 5-7 6-4 [10-6] 

 BORNAY, Jade [4]
 

 LEVIVIER, Constance
 6-4 6-4 

 GRUBOR, Ana [5]
 

 LEW YAN FOON, Astrid [15]
 6-2 6-2 

 ANGER, Jenifer [6]
 

 PODREZ, Veronika [12]
 6-1 6-1 

 GADIENT, Nicole [7]
 

 HAYS, Georgina [14]
 6-2 6-2 

 BENAMAR, Schena [8]
 

 RAKOTOMANGA RAJAONAH, T
 6-2 6-3 

Qualifiers

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 PIERI, Tatiana
2 LU, Jing-Jing
3 BOISSON, Lois
4 BORNAY, Jade
5 GRUBOR, Ana
6 ANGER, Jenifer
7 GADIENT, Nicole
8 BENAMAR, Schena

9 CIROTTE, Chloe
10 LEVELSTON, Grace
11 GIOVANNINI, Luisina
12 PODREZ, Veronika
13 MARTHIENS, Karen
14 HAYS, Georgina
15 LEW YAN FOON, Astrid
16 MYATOVIC, Julie

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  03 SEP 2022 14:54 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 Bye x8
 Player representatives
 CIROTTE, Astrid (FRA)
 CIROTTE, Chloe (FRA)
 Signature

 Mathieu  Andreoletti


